## 2021 DISTINGUISHED LAWYER MEMORIAL VIRTUAL RECEPTION

Wednesday, June 23, 2021 | 5:30 P.M. - 7:30 P.M.

Register Today at www.sdcbf.org/dlm21



The San Diego County Bar Foundation's 2021 Distinguished Lawyer Memorial Reception recognizes and honors the lives of esteemed lawyers and judges who, during their lifetimes, demonstrated superior legal skills and high ethical standards throughout their careers with outstanding dedication to the welfare of the community in alignment with the major objectives of the San Diego County Bar Foundation (SDCBF).

Recognition in the Distinguished Lawyer Memorial is permanent, and plaques honoring each inductee are located in the San Diego County Courthouse's Hall of Justice. Family, friends and colleagues may make a meaningful tax-deductible contribution to the SDCBF in remembrance of a current or past Honoree, or in general support of DLM. This contribution ensures the work each was committed to during their lifetime continues well into the future through grants to organizations that expand access to justice for the underserved of San Diego County.



Gerald "Jerry" Blank



John J. Cleary



Judge William B. Enright



Anthony M. Medina



Brian D. Monaghan



Peter Quon, Jr.

To make a general donation to the Distinguished Lawyer Memorial fund or on behalf of one or more of the current inductees, please fill out the form and mail to SDCBF: 501 W Broadway, Suite A101, San Diego, CA 92101.

SAN DIEGO COUNTY BAR FOUNDATION YES, I would like to make a donation on behalf of:					
,			Judge William B. Enright   General Donation  Peter Quon, Jr.   Name:		
TOTAL DONATION:	\$	Full Name:			
Email Address:			Phone Number:		
I will pay via:	Check #	☐ Credit Card	□ VISA □ AMEX	☐ MASTER CARD ☐ DISCOVER	
Credit Card #:			Exp. Date:		CVV:
Billing Name:					
Billing Address:			City:	State:	Zip: